

Summation of Changes from the June 4, 2015, RPAC Meeting

<u>Section</u>	<u>Revision</u>
221.2	Electronic brachytherapy – added language to exempt superficial X-ray devices.
221.2	Added Health physics definition.
221.2	Added Medical physics definition.
221.2	Performance phantom –“design” deleted.
221.2	Revised QMP definition.
221.11	Addition to registrant responsibilities.
221.35a(b)(3)	Deleted “Fluoroscopy Exam” and simply noted “exam.”
221.35a(b)(4)	Included “radiologist assistant,” to read as: “A medical resident, radiologist assistant or radiologic technologist student...”
221.35a(c)	Revised to read that evaluations shall be made “by or under the direction of a QMP.” Replaced “measurements” with “evaluations.”
221.61	Corrected referenced subsections.
221.65(2)	Replaced “those approved by the Department” with “following the recommendations of a QMP, the system manufacturer, or a nationally recognized organization.”
221.204	Changed “spot checks” to “routine QC” in section title.
221.204(a)(3)	Separated this paragraph into two sentences for clarification.
221.204(a)(4)(ix)	Changed “existing” to “commonly used” and reworded evaluation as “for appropriateness of dose and image quality.”
221.204(b)	Changed “Spot checks” to “Routine quality control.”
221.204(b)(3)	Changed “Spot checks” to “Routine quality control” and deleted “by the QMP or an individual designated by the QMP.”

221.204(b)(4) Changed “spot checks” to “routine QC” and deleted “but shall be informed within 48 hours of any problems or unacceptable deviations.”

221.204(b)(4) & (d) Changed “spot check” to “routine QC.”